	RESOLUTION NO
	A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, DIRECTING THE CITY ADMINISTRATION TO INSTALL SPOTLIGHTS AT THE BASE OF THE PALMS LOCATED ALONGSIDE THE 41 ST STREET IN ORDER TO ILLUMINATE AND HIGHLIGHT THE PALMS' FRONDS AND ICONIC CROWNS.
round	WHEREAS , in 2019, the Mayor and City Commission approved funding for a year-LED holiday-type lighting to wrap 251 palm trees along the 41 st Street in an effort to y the corridor; and

WHEREAS, the 41st Street is the third most populated street visited by residents and visitors alike, and is one of the gateways to the City; and

WHEREAS, while the wrap-around lighting has been welcomed by the residents and businesses, the palms could benefit from further enhancement; and

WHEREAS, during the nighttime, the palms' iconic crowns remain dark while the trunks are illuminated by the wrap-around lighting; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Commission wish to direct the City Administration to install spotlights at the base of each palm to illuminate the palms' crowns to further beautify the 41st Street corridor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City Commission hereby direct the City Administration to install spotlights at the base of the palms located alongside the 41st Street in order to illuminate and highlight the palms' fronds and iconic crowns.

PASSED and ADOPTED this day of	, 2023.
ATTEST:	
Da	an Gelber, Mayor
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk	APPROVED AS TO
(Sponsored by Commissioner Kristen Rosen Gonzalez	FORM & LANCHACE

City Attorney

Date